## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1788 by Representative Morrish, et al.

#### 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

On page 5, line 16, delete "<u>Insurance Rating Commission</u>" and insert in lieu
 thereof "<u>Senate Committee on Insurance and the Louisiana House Committee</u>
 <u>on Insurance</u>"

- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- On page 9, line 15, after "members" insert "<u>,who shall be representative of the</u>
   state's population as near as practicable"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

11

9 On page 9, line 24, change "<u>One representative</u>" to "<u>Five representatives</u>" and 10 after "<u>governor</u>" insert a comma (,) and insert the following:

- "two of which shall be individuals who represent property and casualty
   insurance companies licensed by the department of insurance and
   writing property insurance in this state, and the remaining three
   representatives shall be appointed at large."
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 17 On page 9, delete line 25
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 19 On page 10, line 1, change "(7)" to "(6)"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 21 On page 10, line 4, change "(8)" to "(7)"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 10, line 7, change "(9)" to "(8)" and change "<u>Two members</u>" to "<u>One</u>
   <u>member</u>" and change "<u>four</u>" to "<u>three</u>"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 26 On page 10, line 10, change "(10)" to "(9)" and change "<u>Two members</u>" to 27 "<u>One member</u>" and change "<u>four</u>" to "<u>three</u>"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 10, line 12, change "(11)" to "(10)" and change "<u>Two members</u>" to
  "<u>One member</u>" and change "<u>four</u>" to "<u>three</u>"

# Page 1 of 3

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Erin D. Monroe.

#### SCAHB1788 MONROEE1

#### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 10, line 14, change "(12)" to "(11)"

#### 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 14, line 9, delete "<u>Insurance Rating Commission</u>" and insert in lieu
thereof "<u>Senate Committee on Insurance and the Louisiana House Committee</u>
<u>on Insurance</u>"

- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 15, lines 5, 17, 22, delete "<u>Insurance Rating Commission</u>" and insert
  9 in lieu thereof "<u>Senate Committee on Insurance and the Louisiana House</u>
  10 <u>Committee on Insurance</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 12 On page 15, line 13, after "<u>specific risks;</u>" insert the following:

# 13 "procedures for the development of requests for proposals, which shall 14 incorporate an open access plan, and shall be prerequisite to any 15 servicing company contract;"

16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 14</u>

On page 15, line 23, delete "<u>Insurance Rating</u>" and insert in lieu thereof
"<u>Senate Committee on Insurance and the Louisiana House Committee on</u>
<u>Insurance</u>"

- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 21 On page 15, line 24, delete "<u>Commission</u>"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>
- 23 On page 15, line 26, after "<u>year.</u>" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 17</u>
- 25 On page 16, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety.
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 18</u>
- 27 On page 16, line 5, delete "<u>neither</u>" and delete "<u>nor the</u>"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- On page 16, line 6, delete "Louisiana Insurance Rating Commission" and after
   "shall" insert "not"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 32 On page 16, line 10, delete "<u>Insurance Rating Commission</u>" and insert in lieu

# Page 2 of 3 This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Erin D. Monroe.

## SCAHB1788 MONROEE1

- thereof "Senate Committee on Insurance and the Louisiana House Committee
   on Insurance"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 21

On page 17, line 6, delete "<u>Insurance Rating Commission</u>" and insert in lieu
thereof "<u>Senate Committee on Insurance and the Louisiana House Committee</u>
<u>on Insurance</u>"

7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 22</u>

8 On page 18, line 8, delete "<u>Insurance Rating Commission</u>" and insert in lieu
9 thereof "<u>Senate Committee on Insurance and the Louisiana House Committee</u>
10 <u>on Insurance</u>"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 12 On page 23, line 15, delete "<u>oversight</u>"